1017 5 artaresa 90 20/0128 Fr-2660/04
সহত ও বিলি শাখা
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. <u>www.mohpw.gov.bd</u>
No. 25.00.0000.013.08.003.2022- 17 Date: 10 January 2024

Government Order তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (সংস্থাপন) Date: বার্চ বিশ্বিমায়ে 2024 অতিঃ প্রাঃ বিশিক্ষর, ঢাকা ।

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government Capprovent to grant 15 days earned leave in favour of Chandrima Seal, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit Singapore for the treatment of her husband Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chowdhury from 15/01/2024 to 29/01/2024 or 15 days from the date of actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No part of her salary will be drawn in foreign currency;
- (b) She will be accompanied by her family and all expenses in this regard will be borne by her elder sister-in-law Mira Rani Shil;
- (c) She is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent author ってい অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌর্শলী 🗌 অনুলিপি অবগড়ির জন্য প্রেরণ করা হলো। 🗌 বিধি মোডাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করন। 🗌 সভায় যোগদান কারুল এবং কার্য নিবননী জবহিত (Sheikh Noor Mohammad) 🗌 পত্রের মর্মানুসারে প্রক্রিবেদন পেশ করালা। [] তদন্ত করে মতামক্তসম্ প্রক্রিবন্দা পি Joint Secretary 🗋 পর্বাক্ষা করে ধ্বশ কর্মনা । Ph: 02-55100733 काक्षाल आरको मही 🗋 নাছিলে গ্ৰেণা গ্ৰস্তালা। মাধায়ত প্রায়াপ্র চাকা No. 25.00.0000.013.08.003.2022- 17 Date: AO January 2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Singapore.
- 3. H.E. The Consul, Consulate of the Republic of Singapore in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
 - 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
 - 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Chattogram.
- 11. Chandrima Seal, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Chattogram Public Works Sub-Division-3, Rahmatganj, Chattogram.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

All .L ... F. Landadak C O(Faultah) 000

		শিল্পীর কার্য াই এস বিজ্ঞাগ	
ডাইয়ী নং- 1_9_2		-	2/0/2
भ ः अः	મ: લ:	এহণকারী ঃ- উ: বি: গ্রা	A
			~

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.180.16-115 (07)

Date: 24 /01/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action according to rules:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Chattogram PWD Circle-1, Chattogram.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Chattogram PWD Division-2 Chattogram.
- 3. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 4. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Chattogram.
- 5. Director/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. Chandrima Seal, Sub-Divisional Engineer(Civil), Chattogram PWD Sub-Division -3, Chattogram.
- 7. P/F

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999.

:2: